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2-3/4”

5/16” HOLE,
1/2” DEEP

5/16” HOLE,
1/2” DEEP

FOR WOOD DOORS: 
      DRILL (4) 3/32” DIA X 1-1/4” DEEP
      PILOT HOLES
FOR METAL DOORS: 
      TAP (4) #10/24” HOLES.

2-1/8” DIA
THRU DOOR

VERTICAL REFERENCE LINE

FOR F2260V SERIES VERTICAL ROD EXIT DEVICE 
F2260V SERIES VERTICAL ROD TYPE EXIT DEVICE 
USING ENT-00L OR STR-05L PAS-30L LEVER 
HANDLE  TRIM

41”  FROM 
FINISHED 
FLOOR CENTER 
LINE OF PUSH 
RAIL



2200EO/2220EO



2200NL PULL TRIM TEMPLATE



TEMPLATE
FOR 

2200EO & F2200EO SERIES RIM TYPE EXIT DEVICE X 2200NL, PULL OR EOP TRIM 
AND 

2260V & F2260V SERIES VERTICAL ROD TYPE EXIT DEVICE X 2200 PULL OR EOP TRIM

FOR THRU-BOLTING: DRILL (3) 
3/8” DIA. HOLES THRU DOOR.

41” FROM FINISHED FLOOR CENTER 
LINE OF PUSH RAIL

ANSI DOOR PRESENTATION 
(161 CUT OUT) 
OR 
2” -- 2-1/8” DIA. HOLE WHEN 
2200NL TRIM IS USED

VERTICAL REFERENCE LINE

C  OF CYLINDERL

HORIZONTAL REFERENCE LINE

1-1/4” DIA. HOLE WHEN 
RIM CYLINDER IS USED
(LESS OUTSIDE TRIM)



4.
12

5”

1.
90

1”

2.
33

0”

4.
65

3”

1.
90

1”

3.206”

/O 
 1

.2
60

”

FOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR : 
MACHINE OUTSIDE FACE ONLY.
FOR WOOD DOOR: CUT OUT 
1-1/2” DEEP ON OUTSIDE FACE 

ALIGN TEMPLATE BY 
EXISTING HOLES 

(SEE EXIT DEVICE TEMPLATE)

4 X O  0.433” THROUGH/
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2200NL TEMPLATE



o 7/16” THROUGH/

FOR HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR- MACHINE 
OUTSIDE FACE ONLY.
FOR WOOD DOOR- CUT 
OUT 1-1/2” DEEP ON 
OUTSIDE FACE OF THE 
DOOR

HORIZONTAL REFERENCE 
LINE C  OF PUSH BARL

ALIGN TEMPLATE BY 
EXISTING HOLES 

(SEE EXIT DEVICE TEMPLATE)

o 7/16” THROUGH/

VERTICAL REFERENCE 
LINE C  OF CENTER 

CHASSIS
L

OUTSIDE DOOR FACE

2” FULL RADIUS6-
3/

16
”

6-
1/

4”

2-
1/

8”
2-

1/
8”

8-
3/

8”

1-11/16”

14
-9

/1
6”

THP-30

THP-00

THP-40

TEMPLATE: THUMBPIECE TRIM FOR 2200 SERIES

2200 THP



2260 TEMPLATE FOR 
TOP AND BOTTOM CHASSIS ASSEMBLY



4-1/4”

1-5/8”

1-3/8”
 thru door

VERTICAL 
CENTERLINE

HORIZONTAL
REFERENCE 

LINE 41”  
FROM
FINISHED 
FLOOR

For 2200 Series Rim
 &

 Vert Rod D
evice

3/8”      thru door (4) four places

#ESC-22 ESC Lever Trim for 2200 series
Rim & Vertical Rod Device



4-1/4”

1-5/8”

3-5/8”

7-5/16”

3-11/16”

1-3/8”
 thru door

VERTICAL 
CENTERLINE

HORIZONTAL
REFERENCE 

LINE 41”  
FROM
FINISHED 
FLOOR

For 2200 Series Rim
 &

 Vert Rod D
evice

3/8”      thru door (4) four places

For 9800 Series Rim
 &

 Vert Rod D
evice

3/8”      thru door (2) tw
o places

#ESC-22 Esc Lever Trim for 2200 series
#ESC-98 Esc Lever Trim for 9800 series
Rim & Vertical Rod Device



F2200 RIM



F2200 TEMPLATE FOR 
TOP AND BOTTOM CHASSIS ASSEMBLY



LBRF2260V 
AUXILLIARY FIRE LATCH ASSEMBLY



IF LOCK STILE IS 4-1/2” WIDE OR WIDER, DIMENSION IS 2-3/4”. 
IF LOCK STILE IS UNDER 4-1/2”, DIMENSION IS 1/2 OF STILE.

THIS DIMENSION WILL VARY 
WITH STOP HEIGHT AND DOOR 
CLEARANCE (SEE ILLUSTRATION)

LBRFF2260V
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